dominates the process of supply chain profit-making. This means that the influence of online

100

reviews on the supply chain profitability is to influence customer quality estimation and

demand generation. This is consistent with intuition. Intuitively, companies will try to make

customers feel positive about the product so that they can win more demands. The results here

show that more demands can be won by adopting or not adopting online reviews in different

scenarios, and more profit can be made from the demand increase.

4.7 Sensitivity analysis

In order to test the robustness of the simulation results to the change of parameters, sensitivity

analysis is conducted by varying the value of unit holding cost and unit lost sales penalty.

Although the value for unit holding cost and unit lost sales penalty is based on Metters (1997),

it can be argued that for different types of product, the value of both can vary. Therefore, a

sensitivity analysis of them is necessary. First, for unit holding cost, the original value in

simulation experiments is 0.0045. The sensitivity test is carried out by assuming the value of

unit holding cost as 0 (-100%) and 0.009 (+100%). For the unit lost sales penalty, as the original

value is 0.35, the sensitivity test is carried out using 0 (-100%) and 0.7 (100%).

Unit

holding cost
Adopt No

Profit

difference

%

Adopt

decisions

Under-

estimation

Long lead

time

0.0045 123988 175668 -29% No

0 125998 178355 -29% No

0.009 121978 172981 -29% No

Medium lead

time

0.0045 125578 175778 -29% No

0 127494 178454 -29% No

0.009 123662 173101 -29% No

Short lead

time

0.0045 125973 175876 -28% No

0 127891 178554 -28% No

0.009 124054 173198 -28% No

Over-

estimation

Long lead

time

0.0045 123868 71021 74% Adopt

0 125873 72410 74% Adopt

0.009 121863 69632 75% Adopt

Medium lead

time

0.0045 125308 74246 69% Adopt

0 127220 75422 69% Adopt

0.009 123396 73069 69% Adopt

Short lead

time

0.0045 125411 75256 67% Adopt

0 127320 76404 67% Adopt

0.009 123501 74108 67% Adopt

101

Unit lost

sales

penalty

Adopt No

Profit

difference

%

Adopt

decisions

Under-

estimation
Long lead

time

0.35 123988 175668 -29% No

0 124894 175754 -29% No

0.7 123082 175581 -30% No

Medium lead

time

0.35 125578 175778 -29% No